

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1990 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	04.04.2025	<u>JS, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Services I produced the proceedings of the Chief Commissioner of Land Administration, Hyderabad and the petitioner is promoted to the post of Tahsildar from the post of Naib Tahsildar on Adhoc basis under Multi zone-I, vide proceedings in CCLA's Procgs.No.Ser.II(1)/2143770/2023, Dt:18-10-2024. On the other hand, Ms.M.Tejaswini, learned counsel representing Mr.P.V.Ramana, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for verifying the proceedings. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 25.04.2025. <u>JS,J</u> BV	

--	--	--	--